
Wildlife Without Borders
Multinational Species Conservation Funds 
FY11 Update

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

Total # of 
Grant Proposals 
Received

Total # 
of Grants 
Awarded

Total Amount 
Appropriated by 
Congress

Total Funds 
Distributed through 
Grants*

Total Funds to 
Administration of 
Grants

Total Partner 
Contributions 
Leveraged by Grants

African Elephant            
(CFDA #15.620) 74 29 $1,697,000 $1,774,465 $100,000 $3,662,480

Rhino & Tiger                    
(CFDA #15.619) 97 53 $2,695,000 $2,638,351 $100,000 $4,103,892

Asian Elephant                      
(CFDA #15.621) 60 29 $1,697,000 $1,530,367^ $100,000 $2,456,665

Great Ape                      
(CFDA #15.629) 104 51 $2,194,000 $3,869,265 $100,000 $4,538,640

Marine Turtles               
(CFDA #15.645) 76 39 $1,697,000 $1,717,006^ $80,000 $2,590,357

Total FY 2011 411 201 $9,980,000 $11,529,454 $480,000 $17,352,034

^Amount distributed can include interest earned on MSCF investment accounts.
* Amount includes $2.3 M in funds from USAID/CARPE



Wildlife Without Borders
Species Programs 2007-2011

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
International Affairs
Division of International Conservation
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 100
Arlington, VA 22203
phone 703/358-1754 fax 703/358-2849
internationalconservation@fws.gov
http://www.fws.gov/international

February 2012

Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA)

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

Critically 
Endangered 

Animals 
(EST. 2009) 

CFDA #15.673

Amphibians In 
Decline 

(EST. 2011) 
CFDA #15.672

African 
Elephant     

(EST. 1990)                
CDFA #15.620

Rhino & Tiger 
(EST. 1996) 

CFDA #15.619

Asian 
Elephant 

(EST. 1999)  
CFDA #15.621

Great Ape 
(EST. 2001)        

CFDA #15.629

Marine Turtle 
(EST. 2005) 

CFDA #15.645

Total              
2007-2011

Total Number of 
Proposals Received 302 115 324 435 285 513 394 2,368

Total Number of 
Grants Awarded 67 26 139 237 165 286 161 1,081

Total Funds 
Distributed by 
Grants*

$1,811,000 $701,000 $8,577,000 $11,497,000 $8,236,000 $21,135,000 $6,659,000 $68,215,000

Total Matching/
In-kind Funds $3,134,000 $1,267,000 $21,955,000 $18,791,000 $10,984,000 $25,541,000 $9,548,000 $101,916,000

*Amount includes $12.2 M in funds from USAID/CARPE


